OP \$40.00 5621723

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM710870 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Feeks Communications Inc.		02/28/2022	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zoetis Services LLC		
Street Address:	10 Sylvan Way		
City:	Parsippany		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07054		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5621723	PIG HEALTH TODAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5082746497

Email: ifeeks@prworks.net

Correspondent Name: Joseph Feeks
Address Line 1: 17 Gold Leaf Lane

Address Line 4: Mashpee, MASSACHUSETTS 02649

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Joseph Feeks/
SIGNATURE: /Joseph Feeks/
DATE SIGNED: 02/28/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Trademark#page1.tif source=Recordation form cover sheet#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007644 FRAME: 0440

900678112

(Sample) ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas	<u> </u>		<u> 22 4005</u>	<u> </u>	
· ·	(name of	assignor)			
of <u>17 (</u> 2	old Lea	f Lane,	Mash	sec 111_0	26
v.	(addre	(SS)			
Owns trademark reg	# <u>-5621</u> /	<i>723</i> or	application #		
388			ů.		
Word Mark					
Whereas	,0e1/55	ervices	110		
	(name of	fassignee)			
of <u>// 5</u>	ylvan k	<u>(a.y., Pa)</u>	- 144 004	<u>, NI A</u> R	25%
		E	ee Palantamaara waa	the state and improved by	
Whereas, The Assig	nee desires to acquire	e from the Assignor	all of Assignor's ng	ht, title and interest in	
and to the Tradema	rk application and/or	registration, togeth	er with the benefit	or any use or the	
Trademark by the A	ssignor, and the good	dwill of the business	relations to the Tra	ademark and to the	
wares or services as	ssociated with it, to h	old unto the Assigne	e absolutely.		
Now therefore, in o	onsideration of the p	ayment of one dolla	r (\$1.00) and for go	ood and valuable	
consideration, the	eceipt, sufficiency an	d adequacy of whic	i is hereby acknow	ledged, the Assignor and	
the Assignee hereb					
Trademark Assignm	<u>ient,</u> the Assignor hei	reby sells, transfers	and assigns to the /	Assignee, its successors	
and accions the As	sienor's entire right, t	itle and interest in a	nd to the Tradema	rk application and/or	
registrations, toget	her with (i) the benef	it of any use of the i	frademark by the A	issignar (ii) the goodwill	
of the business rela	itions to the Tradema	irk and to the wares	or services associa	ted with it, (iii) all	
income, royalties a	nd damages hereafte	r due or payable to	Assignor with respe	ect to the Trademark(s) to	3
hold unto the Assig	nee absolutely.				
	or house			1. /. /.	an a
/ Warehold	- Luker			22/28/20De	Ŕ
(Signature of assign	nor);			Date of Execution	
	Fon 1st	Muman			
Name and Title of:	rianatan	Carlot State of State			
CONTINUE WILL STUDY	\$ 1 Part Sept Sept				

TRADEMARK REEL: 007644 FRAME: 0441

RECORDED: 02/28/2022

if assignor is a corporation